

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3717

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

15 December 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Dyson products purchased in the last five years.

How many Dyson products has your trust bought in the last five years?

What are these products and models?

A breakdown of how many items of each Dyson product was bought in the last five years, e.g. how many fans, vacuum cleaners, hand dryers etc.

How much money has been spent on all Dyson products for the last five years for your trust?

Please could I have a breakdown for how much has been spent on each type of product, e.g. vacuum cleaners, fans, hand dryers etc., for the last five years?

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust has purchased 3 x Dyson hand dryers in the last 5 years. These are located in the new toilets near Main Reception at Maidstone Hospital.

Soft FM have not purchased any Dyson products.

Further information requested is exempt from disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 Section 43 as its disclosure would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of any person (including the public authority holding it).